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CURRENT PLANNING DATE RECEIVED: 7 -/59 =

APPLICATION COMPLETE: DATE:

APPLICATION INCOMPLETE: DATE: ) 45972

ROUTING NEEDED: @ YES 0O NO

- P
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DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
REVIEW APPLICATION

ity of
Albuquerque

Supplemental Form (SF)

SUBDIVISION § Z ZONING & PLANNING
- Major subdivision action —_ Annexation
Minor subdivision action
—  \acation v ___ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
—__ Variance {Non-Zoning) Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector
Development Plans)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P __ Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar
__ for Subdivision _ Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1, 2 or 3
for Building Permit Plan{s), Zaning Code, or Subd. Regulations
I Administrative Amendment/Approval (AA)
___  IP Master Development Plan D — Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
—  Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL/PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) __  Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Director, ZEQ, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Plannlng Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102,
Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

ProfessionaliAgent (if any):." H (TELT: LARSES  prone 585 K85 52ap
ADDRESS: E S W
mw:LﬂaBsﬁ&.ze STATEM W, 2P RIS EmAL d;kd <

APPLICANT AP Tova ) ToEMTAL. Assor, PHONE: M
MDRESSMFLHE STED

%gﬁ : STATERION. 2 e guactes
Prcpneta'ylnlal in site: List all owners:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: _Bs\rhnamtndMusezel- Ly

Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. & No.
SITE INFORMATION: ACCURAC\’ OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lot or Tract No. Block__ IS Unit

SubdiviAddnTBKA: Lﬂul'%\aw-‘k Subding sie. . A

Existing Zoning,__st2 = posed Zoning: L%ﬁw Map No

Zone Atias page(s)_Et 1T~ &= ﬁg ure cote V2L 12S11 25 | EFS (35
CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant lo your application (Proj., App., DRB- AX_Z_ V_ 5_, elc):

lpoReio 20827
CASE INFORMATION; &

Within ciy limits? Yes Within 1000FT of a landfil? _ W&

No. of existing lols: b oot proposediots: __ | Total site area (acres): i

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On o Near: M& L BRE” .
I-Lﬂw\ and T

Check if project was by: Sketch PlatPlan 00 or Pre-appiication Review Teamtpnpn: Review Date: 7/ &

SIGNATURE DATE
(Print Na ) Appicant: O Agent 3
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY : Revised: 4/2012
rm INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action SF. Fees
B3 Al checklists are complete I12AA 0850 AR $.45.00
JE. Al fees have been collected - s
All case #s are assigned - — —
SIS, AGIS copy has been sent _ — 3
_Bd Case history #s are listed -_ — %
O Site is within 1000ft of a landfil i %
O F.H.D.P. density bonus Total
O FHOP. fee rebate Hearing date M)[Ar s4S.00
Y e 7-15-13 projectt \ QO Kbl O

LS Staff signature & Dale



FORM P(4): SITEDEVE >MENT PLAN REVIEW — ADMINI> 'RATIVE APPROVAL (AA)
_ﬂ AMENDMENT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT {AA02)
O AMENDMENT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION (AA03)

Letter describing and justifying the request
/& One (1) copy of all applicable sheets of the approved Site Development Plan being amended, folded to fit
into an B.5" x 14" pocket. Approved site development plans should contain signatures of the Development
Review Board (DRB).
' Copy of EPC or DRB Official Notice of Decision associated with the approved site development plan
ﬁ_ One (1) copy of the propased Site Development Plan, with changes circled and noted, folded to fit into an
8.5" x 14" pocket. Refer to the Site Development Plan for Building Permit or Site Development Plan for
Subdivision Checklist for information needed on the proposed Site Development Plan.
Map from the mast recent Zone Atlas, with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and
- crosshatched (to be photocopied)
_@_ Letter of authorization from the property owner, if the application is submitted by an agent
Fee (see fee schedule)
Any original and/or related file numbers must be listed on the cover application

NOTE: The next two items are also required if the square footage change is 2% or more of any
building's gross floor area:

Notification letter addressed to owners .of. adjaoemsﬁgmes and certified mail receipts
Office of Neighbarhood Coordination (ONC) i inquiry response, notification letter to affected Neighbarhood
Associations and certified marl recelpts

O WIRELESS TELECOM FACILITY {WT F)- FREE-STANDING, COLLOCATIDH or OTHER TYPE (AA04)

(EXCEPT FOR COLLOCATION OF A NON-CONCEALED WTF ON A STRAIGHT-ZONED SITE, WHICH GOES TO
THE ZONING FRONT COUNTER AT THE BUILDING SERVICES CENTER/ EAST SIDE )

Letter describing the request and discussion of its how it relates to the WTF Ordinance (O-06-40)

Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

Fee (see fee schedule)

Any relevant file numbers (case history of previous development applications) must be listed on cover application

Copy of EPC Official Notice of Decision, if the subject site went through the EPC process

Proposed Site Development Plan set: title sheet, notes/photo sheet, site plan sheets, elevation sheets, landscape
plan {if free-standing), and survey sheet(s) (3 copies- 11" x 17"). No electrical sheets needed.

For collocation on a public utility pole: the PNM approved site dev. plan set for the proposed WTF (1 copy)

Photo simulations- before and after the proposed WTF (3 views minimum)

Site Development Plan sheets must be stamped by a registered engineer or architect.

Copy of approved Site Development Plan being amended by adding the proposed WTF, if applicable (1 copy)

City Zone Atlas map page, with location of the subject site clearly indicated

1 map showing Zoning of the subject site and adjacent properties

1 map showing Land Use (ex. residential, commercial, etc.) of the subject site and adjacent properties

For free-standing WTFs: Evidence demaonstrating that collocation possibilities were considered, consisting of a
written respanse to §14-16-3-17(A)(6)(a through e) and any supporting materials such as engineering maps

For collocation on a public utility pole: written response to items a through e in §14-16-3-17(A){14)

Notarized statement re: WTF capacity, number and types of proposed antennas and if another user can be
accommodated on the proposed WTF [see §14-16-3-17(A)(13)(d)(2)]

Affidavit (notarized statement) re: explanation of factual basis for the proposed WTF's engineering requirements
[see §14-16-3-17(A)(13)(d)(3)] Note: Notarized statement and affidavit must be on separate pages.

__ Letter of intent re: shared use of proposed WTF if reasonable conditions are met [§14-16-3-17(A)(13)(e)]

__ For free-standing WTFs: Distance to the nearest existing free-standing WTF and the WTF owner's name
(§14-16-3-17(A)(13)(d){5) and (A} 17)]

Office of Neighbarhood Coordination (ONGC) inquiry forms, response based on % mile radius from subject site
[§14-16-3-17(A)(13)(R)]

Copy of letter and site plan sheet(s) to both contacts for each neighborhood association, with certified return receipts

List of property owners within 100 feet of the subject site and copy of letter and site plan sheet(s) sent to property
owners, with certified return receipts [§14-16-3-17(A)(13)(f}]

__ Supplementsal Application Form for Wireless Projects- filled out completely, with the required attachments provided

and labeled.

NOTE: For WTFs proposed to be located on City of Albuquerque property, a lease agreement with the City will be
needed. Please contact Catalina Lehner at (505) 924-3935 for more information.

Shwers

I, the applicant, acknowledge that
any information required but not
submitted with this application will
likely result in rejection of this
application andfor deferral of

actions.

f Checklists complete  Application case numbers:

T Fees collected 2AA - 10950 Wﬂ\"“‘ 1-15-13

§ Case #s assigned . _ Planner's Signature / Date
X Related #s listed - Project # \OO) KO

Revised: June 2010, Mar & July 2011
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CORPORATE OFFICE:

wa One Park Square
501 Amanicas Plwry NE, Ste. 300
Albuquenque, N 8T110

T um

LUBBOCK OFFICE:

wa 500 East 50th Strest, Ste. C-2
Lubback, TX Ta404

man B06, 74T 2344

July 15, 2013
To: City of Albuguerque Planning Department

Project: Uptown Dental
7101 Prospect Pl NE
Albuguerque, NM 87110

Subject: Administrative Amendment to Existing site

Uptown Dental Associates has recently acquired this new property and is seeking approval to renovate and expand
the building located at the above referenced address.

On April 24™ 2013 a project review meeting was held at 600 2™ St. NW. Carmen Marrone & Christopher Hyer
were at the meeting representing the City of Albuguerque Planning department. FBT representatives (Ted
Grumblatt and Jared Larsen) were also in attendance. During this meeting, a discussion was had regarding the
fact that there is no previously approved site plan for building permit or site plan for subdivision on record at the
City of Albuguergue Planning department for the site. Therefore, there is no applicable notice of decision for the
property. Since they do not exist, these items are not required to be submitted for this request for Administrative
Amendment. Instead, the amendment will be to existing conditions on the site as opposed to a previously
approved site plan.

The current facility’s floor area is 6,578 square feet which encircles an inner outdoor courtyard of 2,041 square
feet for a total building footprint of 8,619 square feet. The proposed addition of 601 square feet is to be added to
the West elevation of the building — the most prominent elevation. This proposed addition (601sf) along with the
existing building square footage (6578sf) will create a new building of 7,179sf (heated). This is a proposed increase
of % to the total building heated square footage.

The proposed architectural character of the building is to be a Spanish colonial style with white stucco finish
throughout, Spanish tile roof at accent locations, and window awnings and shutters to provide additional accents
primarily at the buildings West and main elevation. Existing parking at the buildings West side will be aliminated
and replaced with new randscam_.md a new sidewalk. A new sidewalk and wood portal will be constructed on
the buildings south side.

The renovation and addition is a much needed improvement to the facility and the Ownership kindly requests
approval of this amendment.

FET Architects AIA Ltd. by,

lared Larsen
Architect/Associate
FBT Architects



/‘"/\"\ UPTOWN DENTAL ASSOCIATES

U P -]- O W N COMPREHENSIVE SEDATION DENTISTRY
Creating Beautiful Smiles, Comfaortably
DENTAL ASSOCIATES DR RYAN SHEPHERD, DMD
July 8, 2013
City of Albuquerque
Development Review Board

Subject: Administrative Amendment for the property located at 7101 Prospect PI NE
To whom it may concern,
This letter shall serve as authorization for FBT Architects and its representatives in Albuquerque, to act

as our agent during the planning and approval processes required by the City of Albuguerque for the
proposed renovation and addition of the building located at 7101 Prospect Pl NE.

Shepherdland LLC is the Owner of record for this property.

Respectfully yours,

Dr. Ryan Shepherd
President, Shepherdland LLC
Owner, Uptown Dental Associates, LLC

7111 PROSPECT PL NE, STE D, ALBUGQUERQUE, NM 87110 + 505.2488.4484 - P + 505.248.3243-F
WWW UPTOWNDENTALASSOCIATES.COM + UPTOWNDENTALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM
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Lehner, Catalina L.

__ -]
From: Lehner, Catalina L.
Sent: Maonday, July 15, 2013 3:43 PM
To: ll@fotarch.com’
Subject: Uptown Dental Aa
Attachments: 13AA-10250 UT Dental.docx
Hi Jared,

We received your application for an AA for the Uptown dental office. Attached please find a memo of a few
items needed.

Let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

-Catalina



July 15, 2013

Re: Staff Memo #1- Administrative Approval (AA) request #1008660/13AA-10250
Dear Jared,

I reviewed the request for an administrative approval (AA) for a building remodel and site
improvements for the dental office. The following items are needed to make the application
complete:

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

1. A letter of authorization from the property owner of record is required. The City’s GIS system
shows the owners as High Desert Real Estate Investors, LLC. If the property has been sold,
evidence of that would be fine.

NOTIFICATION

2. Please provide either the City-generated list of property owners within 100 feet of the subject
site, or a map and corresponding list that you’ve created.

ProPOSED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

3. Please follow the Site Plan for Building Permit Checklist and provide sufficient information on
the proposed site development plan, especially since there is no existing site development plan
on record. The checklist can be found at:

http://www.cabg.gov/planning/documents/SitePlanBuildingPermitChecklist. pdf

4. Please note that this submittal is required to comply with the regulations in the Uptown Sector
Development Plan, such as those in Chapter V: Zoning and Design Regulations (see p. 57),
unless specifically exempted. “All new construction and/or redevelopment must comply with all
the zoning and design regulations of the 2008 USDP except where specifically exempt. ™

The USDP can be found online at:
http://www .cabg.gov/planning/publications/documents/UptownSDPadopted Plan020409complet

e.pdf

5. A landscape plan is required (see p. 64, 76 USDP). Calculations and a landscape legend need to
be included.

Procedure: This application will be routed to Staff from Transportation, Hydrology and Utilities. |
suggest waiting to address the comments in this memo until you receive comments from
Transportation, Hydrology and Utilities Staff, so you can address them all at once. You will receive
a phone call from front-counter Staff when these comments are available.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (505) 924-3935, or clehner(@cabq.gov. Thank you.




DEVELOPER IMIRUIRY SHEET

To obtain NAJHOA Contact information for
Submittal to the Planning Department.

The Office of Neighborhood Coordination (ONC) located in Room 120 (basement) of the Flaza Del
Sol Building. 400 Second Street NW, Fax: (505) 924-3913 -OR- you can e-mail the Zone Map and
Developer Inquiry Sheet to: Stephani Winklepleck, e-mail: swinklepleck@cabg.gov. ONC will need
the following information BEFORE NA/HOA Contact Information will be released to the
Applicant/Agent on any Project being presented to the Planning Department. If you have any
questions, please feel free to contact our office at (505) 924-3914.

Zone Map and this Developer Inquiry Sheet MUST be provided with request.
Please mark/hatch Ione Map where Property is located.

Your Developer Inquiry is for the following:

Cell Tower Submittal: [ | Free-Standing Tower -OR- [ | Concealed Tower

[ 1 EPC Submittal [ ] DRB Submittal [ ] LUCC Submittal [ 1 Liquor Submittal

p<] Administrative Amendments (AA's) Submittal [ ] City Project Submittal
g g

CONTACT NAME: Jared Larsen

COMPANY NAME: _ FBT Architects
ADDRESS/ZIP: 6501 Americas Pkwy NE, Ste. 300

PHONE: 505-883-5200 FAX: 505-884-5390

. —_— .
LEGAL DESCRIPTION INFORMATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE SUBJECT SITE FOR THIS PROJECT SUBMITTAL IS

DE SCR'BED B ELOW (i.e., Lot A, Block A, of the For Your Information Subdivision):
Lot D, Block B, of the Louigiana Subdivision

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LOCATED ON
Prospect PI NE

STREET NAME OR OTHER IDEMTIFYING LAMDMARK

BETWEEN Menaul Blvd. NE AND
STREET NAME OR OTHER IDENTIFYING LANDMARK

Indian School Rd. NE
STREET NAME OR OTHER IDENTIFYING LANDMARK

THE SITE IS LOCATED ON THE FOLLOWING ZONE ATLAS PAGE (_H-18-Z ),

OMC/Davelopinguiry Shear/siw (01 /26,1 2)




PLEASE NOTE: The NA/HOA
information listed in this letter
is valid far one (1) month. If
you haven’t filed your

application within one (1) |
month of the date of this letter |

CItY ﬂf Albuquerque - you will need to get an |
P.O. Box 1293, Albuguergue, NM 87103 wndatad latkar fram niie affira |
July 8, 2013 -
Jared Larsen

FBT Architects

6501 Americas Parkway NE, Suite 300/87110
Phone: 505-883-5200/Fax: 505-884-5390
E-mail: jll@fbtarch.com

Dear lared:

Thank you for your inquiry of July 8, 2013 requesting the names of ALL Neighborhood and/or
Homeowner Associations who would be affected under the provisions of 0-92 by your proposed

project at (AA SUBMITTAL) - LOT D, BLOCK B, OF THE LOUISIANA SUBDIVISION,
LOCATED ON PROSPECT PLACE NE BETWEEN MENAUL BOULEVARD NE AND
INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD NE zone map H-19.

Our records indicate that the Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations affected by this
proposal and the contact names are as follows:

SEE “ATTACHMENT A” FOR THE NAMES OF THE NA/HOA’S THAT NEED TO BE
CONTACTED IN REGARDS TO THIS PLANNING SUBMITTAL - please attach this letter
and “Attachment A" to your Application Packet ALONG with copies of the letters and
certified mail receipts to the NA/HOA's - siw.

Please note that according to 0-92 you are required to notify each of these contact persons by
certified mail, return receipt requested, before the Planning Department will accept your application
filing. IMPORTANT! Failure of adequate notification may result in your Application Hearing being
deferred for 30 days. If you have any questions about the information provided, please contact me at
(505) 924-3902 or via an e-mail message at swinklepleck@caba.gov or by fax at (505) 924-3913.

Sincerely,

- 417 LETTERS MUST BE SENT
Stephanis Winklepleck TO BOTH CONTACTS OF
Stephani Winklepleck EACH NA/HOA'S FOR THIS
Neighborhood Liaison PLANNING SUBMITTAL.

OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION
Planning Department




I!!Notice to Applicants!!!

SUGGESTED INFORMATION FOR NEIGHBORHOOD NOTIFICATION LETTERS

Applicants for Zone Change, Site Plan, Sector Development Plan approval or an amendment to a Sector Development Plan by
the EPC, DRB, etc. are required under Council Bill 0-92 to notify all affected neighborhood andfor homeowner associations

PRIOR TO FILING THE APPLICATION TO THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. Because the purpose of the natification is to
ensure communication as a means of identifying and resolving problems early, it is essential that the notification be fully
informative.

WE RECOMMEND THAT THE NOTIFICATION LETTER INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
1. The street address of the subject property.

2. The legal description of the property, including lot or tract number (if any), block number (if any), and name of the
subdivision.

3. A physical description of the location, referenced to streets and existing land uses.
4. A complete description of the actions requested of the EPC:

a) If aZONE CHANGE OR ANNEXATION, the name of the existing zone category and primary uses and the name of
the proposed category and primary uses (i.e., “from the R-T Townhouse zone, to the C-2 Community Commercial
zone").

b) If a SITE DEVELOPMENT OR MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN approval or amendment describes the physical
nature of the proposal (i.e., “an amendment to the approved plan to allow a drive-through restaurant to be located
just east of the main shopping canter entrance off Montgomery Blvd.").

¢) IfaSECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN OR PLAN AMENDMENT a general description of the plan area, plan
concept, the mix of zoning and land use categories proposed and description of major features such as location of
significant shopping centers, employment centers, parks and other public facilities.

d) The name, address and telephone number of the applicant and of the agent (if any). In particular the name of an
individual contact person will be helpful so that neighborhood associations may contact someone with questions or
comments.

Information from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination

The following information should always be in each application packet that you submit for an EPC or DRB application.
Listed below is a "Checklist” of the items needed.

(X] ONC's “Official" Letter to the applicant (if there are associations). A copy must be
submitted with application packet -OR-

[ ] The ONC "Official” Letter (if there are no associations). A copy must be submitted with application
packet.

[X] Copies of Letters to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations (if there are
associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

[X] Copies of the certified receipts to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations (if
there are associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

Just a reminder - Our ONC "Official" Letter is only valid for a one (1) month period and if you haven't submitted
your application by this date, you will need to get an updated letter from our office.

Any questions, please feel free to contact Stephani at 924-3902 or via an e-mail message at swinklepleck @cabg.gov.

Thank you for your cocperation on this matter.

EEEEEEREE K I T NI IR IR IR B I A B R OF W W R W ok Fd R R R R R R E R

{balow this line for ONC use only)

Date of Inquiry: 07]08’1 3 Time Entered: 12 E.m. ONC Rep. Initials: s-w




“ATTACHMENT A”

Jared Larsen

FBT Architects

6501 Americas Parkway NE, Suite 300/87110
Phone: 505-883-5200/Fax: 505-884-5390

E-mail: jll@fbtarch.com
Zone Map: H-19

BQ-Park Neighbo i “R"
aura T. Romero 1.Susan Baca
7521 Cutler Ave. NE/87110 881-9467 (h) 7465 Sky Court Cir. NE/87110 304-5636 (h)
Alvarado Park Neighborhood-Association "R”
ﬁ"l‘ White LBilly Cohn
5709 Aspen NE/B7110 261-4020 (h) P.O. Box 35704/87176 507-8612 (h)

Classic Uptown Neighborhood Association
Stephen Verchinski

2700 Espanola NE/87110 888-1370 (h) 238-2398 (c)

E/ z Neighborhood n“R"
\,Evelyn B. Feltner Utfanna Yetter
2014 Utah St. NE/87110 271-9027 (h) 2111 Hoffman Dr. NE/87110 292-8102 (h}
Jerry Cline Park Neighborhood.ASsociation “R”
ydulie Jones 1, Ron Goldsmith
7625 Winter Ave. NE/87110 232-4638 (h) 1216 Alcazar St. NE/87110 232-9516 (h)
5,5/ Twain Nei iation “R"
arbara Lohbeck LEharlotte Rode
1402 California St. NE/87111 254-0285 (h) 259-1932(c) 1409 California 5t. NE/87110 440-6635 (h)
i rik Neighbarhood “R*
L,Uﬁnie Schmidt LMaureen Maher
2916 Cuervo Dr. NE/87110-3106 R81-2155 (h) 2935 Cardenas Dr. NE/87110 888-5181 (h}
Snow Heights Neighbarhood Associ “p"
Laura Heitman \Shirley Marquez
8011 Princess leanne NE/B7110 7905 Hannett NE/87110 235-0722 (h)
// Uptown Progress Team/llnc.
\y"lilliam Steadman \Kim Corcoran
2424 Louisiana Blvd. ME, Ste. 300/87110 P.O. Box 93488/87199 342-2797 (w)
880-7070 (w)
- Winrock South Neighborhood ‘Association “R”
_:L,Rﬁhard Peterson Wirginia Kinney

7110 Constitution Ave. NE/87110-7122 7110 Constitution Ave. NE/87110-7122
321-5432 (message #) 321-5432 (message)



CORPORATE OFFICE:

s One Park Square
6501 Amancas Plowy NE, Ste. 300
Albuguargue, NM 87110
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LUBBOCK OFFICE:

w500 East 50th Streat, Ste. -2
Lubbock, TX To404

ma BO6. 14T 2244

July 12,2013

Gary and Barbara Langmaid
2321 Espariiola St NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Dear Property Owner,

This letter is to inform you that we will submit an application for an Administrative Amendment to
an approved Site Development Plan to the City of Albugquerque Planning Department for review
and possible approval. The application will be submitted on or about July 15™ 2013. The City's
review process will take a minimum of 15 days (from the postmarked date of this letter),
whereupon a final decision will be rendered.

The specifics of the project are as follows:

Address: 7101 Prospect PL NE

Lot Size: 1/2 acre

Description: Renovation of existing 6578 sf building to include a 601 sf addition to the buiidings
West elevation. All building elevations are to be improved. General site circulation onto the
property will remain as is. Improvements will include new site landscaping, parking lot
reconditioning & resurfacing, and significant improvements to all building elevations.

Purpose of building renovation: The renovated building will be home to Uptown Dental
Associates — a premier dental practice currently located on an adjacent lot.

This application can be reviewed at the City Planning Department offices in downtown
Albuquerque at the Plaza del Sol building, located at 600 2nd Street NW. It is advised that you
call the Planning Department at 924-3860 to schedule a visit so that the project file will be
available upon your arrival. To arrange a visit to review this application, please contact the
Current Planning Division at 924-3860.

If you have questions about this proposal, please call FBT Architects at 505-883-5200 ext 122.
If you have any concerns regarding this request, please contact the Current Planning Division at
924-3860 within the next 10 days to speak to the planner who will be reviewing the project.

Sincerely,

Jared Larsen
Architect | Associate
FBT Architects
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SITE INFORMATION
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LEGAL DESCRITION:
LOT D, BLOGK B, OF THE LOVISIANA SUBDIVISION

Lorsze:
12ACRE

PROPOSED BULDING USE:
DENTAL OFFICE
PARKING REQUIRED.
$SPACES P 1 D0GTOR. O 15 9ACES 0 00GTORS)
PARKING PRO\
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BIOYCLE PARKING REQUIED:

BICYCLE PARKING PROVIOED.
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SITE INFORMATION

ress:
7101 PROSPECT PLE

xS 20N
13 (NO PROPOSED CHANGES)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT D, BLOGK B, OF THE LOUISANA SUBDIISION

Lor s
12 ACRE

PROPOSED BULDING USE:
i

PARKING REQUIRED:
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LANDSCAPE PLA

square feet
square feet
square feet

square feet

square feet
squore feet
square feet
squore feet

square feet

o
[
g o
N Prospect Place, N.E.
B
oA 1 = 10
LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS
i TOTAL Lot AREA 22059
TOTAL BULDINGS AREA w220
NET LoT AREA 15239
LANDSCAPE. REQUREMENT 15
TOTAL LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT 1080
TOTAL BED PROVIOED 2031
GROUNDCOVER REQ. 75%
ToTa REQURENENT 192
ToTaL PROVDED 1652
7 TOTAL PONDING AREA o
TOTAL 500 AREA o

(mox. 20% of landscape required)

TOTAL NATIVE SEED AREA

TOTAL LANDSCAPE PROVIDED

2001

square feet

square feet

squore feet

n =

LANDSCAPE NOTES: \
Londscope. mantananc sholl be the responsiity o
Tne Braperty Owrer. " The Property Owner ol
i shest wes | a
acte.canditon

ing, healthy, and

It s the intent of this plan to comply with _the City

Water Conservation Londscaping and

rdinance planting restriction opproach.
lan doss not donstitute or imaly

water waste provisions of the Water

Conservation Landscaping and Woter Waste Ordinance.

Water management is the sole responsibilty of the

environmentally Sound landscape principles will be
followed in design and installation.

Plont beds shall achieve 75% lve ground cover at
maturity.

Brown Gravel over Filter Fobric to o minimum\depth

of 3" shall be placed in oll londscope areas which
are ot designated to receive notive seed.

SIREET TREE REQUREMENTS = Minimum 2° Caliper
Street trees required under the City Of Albuquerque
Streat Tree Ordinance are as follows:

Nome of Stret: PROSPECT

Required 3 Provided 3

Shade trees required under the City Of Albuquerque
Parking Lot Tree Ordinance are s follows:

1 Shade tree per 10 spaces
Required 2 Provided 2

IRRIGATION NOTES:
Irfgation shall be o complate underground systom
1 Netafim spiral (50' length)

with 3 loops at © finol radius of 45" from tree
runk. pinned in ploce. Nelafim shall hove emitters

" G.c. with o flow of .6 goh. Snrubs Lo receive
(2) 1.0 GPH Drip Emitters.  Drip ond Bubbler
Sybtems to be tied to 1/2" polypipe with flush caps
of doch ena.” Trees and shrbs shall be on seporcte

Run tine per each shrub drip valve will be
approxifately 15 minutes per day. Tree Grip valve

shall run 1.8 hours, 3 times p Run time wil
be adjusted according to the season.

Rs

Point of connection for irrigation system is unknown
ot current time ond will be coordinated in the field
Irrigation wil be operated by automatic contraller

Location of controller to be field determined and
power source for controller to be provided by others.

rrigation maintenance shall be the responsibilty of

the Properly Owner
Water ond Power source shal be the responsibilty of
the Developer /Builder.

Al plants
Nl na
been

s shall be sized per
fcate the greater of h
pruned for rejuvenation, measurement sh

PLANT LEGEND

t or spread. In cases where Type

than' by the heignt of the plant
* DENOTES EVERGREEN PLANT MATERIAL

AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE 3
Ager x freemanii ‘Autumn
2" Cal,,

Water (M)  Allergy (L)

COMMON HACKBERRY 2
Allergy (L)

RNAMENTAL GR,

ROSE OF SHARON
st facus

5 Gal., 2’
Water (M)  Allergy (L) 100sf

\= inpiAN HAWTHORN 11
Raphiolepis indica

5 Gal, 18"=3' Inst. /¢
\(«mr (M) Allergy (L) 36sf

*| SCOTCH BROOM 3
c)gsus scoparius
N o)

al., 1
Water (M)  Allergy (L)

£ MUGO PINE 8

Pinus” mugo

(o] 5 Gal., 18’3 Inst./4' x 4’ maturity
Water (M)  Allergy (L) 16sf
POTENTILLA 8
Potentilla fruticosa

a 1 Gal.,, 3"-15" Inst./3' x 3' maturity
Water (W+)  Allergy (L)

1, Boxwo0D 18
1) uxus s

PP
1 Gal., 12"=3 Inst./2' x 3' maturity

Water (M)  Allergy (L) 144sf
Unstaked-Groundcover

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL
NTS

1. THE OUTSIDE DIAVETER OF THE
RETENTION BASIN

OF THE SHRUB PLANTING PIT.
CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

SHRUB.
BACKFILL WTH EXISTING SOL.

FINISH GRADE.
UNDISTURBED ‘SOIL.

EREY YIS

6 x 6 maturity

8"~ Inst./4' x 4" maturity
16sf

WATER
SHALL BE TWICE THE DIAMETER

3 12'-14 Inst./40" x 40' maturity
Osf

4 Inst./10" x 10' maturity

Water (M) Allergy (L) 9sf
GROUNDCOVERS
HONEYSUCKLE | 9
Lonicera japonica "Halliand'
@ 1 Gal,, 6"-15" Inst./3' x 12' maturity

K
EARTH BERM AROUND WATER RETENTION BASIN.
3" DEPTH OF GRAVEL MULCH.

Americon Stondard for Nursery Stock. Installation size,
plonts h

e by spread of roots rather
t

Blaze'
12'-14 Inst. /40" x 50' maturity
osf

TREE PLANTING DETAIL
NS

FEBCO MODEL 765
Presare vocuum Gresor
e mataroton

GENERAL NOTES:.

TBALL SHALL BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL

1. ROO!
To FREVENT TREE FROM SETLNG

U

TRE!
4.

somr

T0P OF ROOTCOLLAR INDICATED LEVEL AT WHICH
TREE WAS GROWN_AND DUG;
EVEL ICH

THIS REPRESENTS.

PRIOR TO BACKFILLLING TREE, ALL WRE, ROPE AND
BE REMOVED FROM THE.

TERIALS SHALL
.

TREE
BACKFILL WITH EXISTNG SOL.
3 DEPTH OF

UNDISTRUBED SOL.

AT WHI E SHOULD BE INSTALLED:
LEVEL MAY BE EXCEEDED BY ONLY A ONE INCH LA
oF
3
SYNTHETIC MAT

£ AND THE PL i
PRIOR TO BACKFILUNG ALL BURLAP SHALL BE CUT
AWAY EXCEPT FROM BOTTOM OF THE ROOTBALL.
CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

fbt | architects

[ 100 mtonscvt s n, 50,210
Nouorae, I 87110

CONSULTANT

TheHikzp

AROATECTS & CouTRAGTRS
Cont. Lic. 426458

709 Egith
Albuguerque, NI 87184
Ph. (505) 8989690

Fox (505) 898-7737
emjGhilltoplandscaping.com
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